one-off adjustments as detailed in Note 4.

16. Prospects

The Group’s current order book of RM2.7 billion comprises RM2.4 billion in the Oil & Gas segment,
RM292.5 million in the Renewable Energy segment and RM54.1 million in the Industrial Trading &
Services segment. The Group’s order book emphasises increased activities in the energy sector of
the market. However, the global pandemic situation continues to challenge the execution capabilities
of the Group due to constantly changing restrictions imposed by various governments. The impact
of this, if any, cannot be assessed at present time.

Company name : WAH SEONG CORPORATION BERHAD
  (Registration No.: 199901020946 (495846-A))
Stock name : WASEONG
Financial Period Ended : 31 December 2021
Quarter : 4

22

17. Loss before tax

Loss before tax
  is stated after
  charging/(crediting)
  the following items:

Current
Quarter
Ended

31 December
 2021

RM’000

Preceding Year
Corresponding
Quarter Ended

31 December
2020

RM’000

Financial
Year Ended

31 December
2021

RM’000

 Preceding
Corresponding

Financial
Year Ended

31 December
2020

RM’000

Interest income  (988) (1,044)  (3,507) (4,246)
Depreciation and
amortisation 22,044 15,638  66,360 97,300

Impairment loss/
  (reversal) on
receivables - net (234) (956)  (1,036) 23,941

Impairment loss/
(reversal) on property,
plant and equipment 4,243 (1,115)  4,243 164,045

Impairment loss on
investment properties 3,545 -  3,545 -

Impairment loss on
investment in an
associate 14,511 -  14,511 -

Impairment loss on
investment in a joint
venture 3,000 -  3,000 -

Impairment loss on
amount owing by an
associate - net  6,612 158  7,380 158

(Reversal)/impairment
loss on amount owing
by a joint venture - net  - (402)  - 23,314

Allowance on slow
moving and obsolete
inventories - net 2,163 86  1,596 6,329

Write-off on property,
plant and equipment  139 1,254  335 1,282

Write-off on inventories - 54  198 672
Write-off on receivables 187 45  19 209
Net foreign exchange

(gain)/loss (1,055) 4,035  (8,875) (1,423)
Loss/(Gain) on disposal

of property, plant and
equipment

(3)

184

(259)

(6,735)
Gain on disposal of